
Sl. 

No.

Name of the 

Accused 

Name of the 

father of 

Accused 

Age & 

Sex
Address of Accused 

Place at 

which 

Arrested

Date & 

Time of 

Arrest

Cr. No & Sec 

of Law

Police 

Station 

Name of 

Arresting 

Officer, 

Rank & 

Designation

Name of the 

Court at 

which 

accused 

produced

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Babu Koru 45 

Male

Thaivalappil 

Munderi Kalpetta

Munderi 12-03-

2022 

21:30

248/2022 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

KALPETTA JYOTHIRAJ BAILED BY 

POLICE

2 Shiju Poulose 38 

Male

Idapulavil 

House,Veliyambam

,Mundakuttykkunn

u,Nadavayal

Mundakutty

kunnu

12-03-

2022 

18:45

206/2022 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

KENICHIR

A

Roy.P.P BAILED BY 

POLICE

3 Kuttan Tholan 39 

Male

Thazhekkapppu 

colony,Veliyambam

,Nadavayal

Mundakutty

kunnu

13-03-

2022 

18:45

206/2022 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

KENICHIR

A

Roy.P.P BAILED BY 

POLICE

4 RAJU 

THOMAS

Devasya 

thomas

45 

Male

SUBASH NAGAR 

WARE HOUSE 

KALPETTA 

WAYANAD

KALPETTA 12-03-

2022 

19:08

244/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

KALPETTA SHARAFUD

HEEN SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

5 Surendran Thankkappa

n

53 

Male

Kottakal 

house,Pambra 

,Chundakkolly,Irul

am

Irulam 12-03-

2022 

18:00

205/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

KENICHIR

A

Ummer T.K BAILED BY 

POLICE

6 JAYAPRAK

ASHAN P S

Sankaran 41 

Male

Puliyankad house, 

Paruthypally, 

Palakkad

Aanavalavu 12-03-

2022 

15:45

175/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

MEPPADI SIRAJ. VP SI 

OF POLICE 

MEPPADI 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

7 BIJU VS SUBRAHM

ANYAN

47 

Male

MANNATH 

PURAYIL HOUSE 

VALAD

VALD 12-03-

2022 

14:35

87/2022 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

THALAPU

ZHA

PRAKASAN 

VK,SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

Accused Persons arrested in   Wayanad  district from    06.03.2022to12.03.2022



8 RANJITH N BHASKARA

N

42 

Male

CHATHOTH 

HOUSE, 

POOKODE, 

KUTHUPARAMBA

CHANDHAN

ATHODU

12-03-

2022 

13:20

86/2022 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THALAPU

ZHA

ABDULLA, 

SI OF 

POLICE, 

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

9 SUDHEES

H P C

BALAKRIS

HNAN 

NAIR

30 

Male

CHOMARIYIL 

HOUSE, 

PANAMARAM, 

CHERUKATTOOR

, WAYANAD

ERUMATHE

RUV

11-03-

2022 

19:00

290/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

MANANTH

AVADY

ABDUL 

KHADER SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

10 VINU SANTHA 21 

Male

VILANGAD 

COLONY,CHEKA

DI PULPALLY

PANAMARA

M

12-03-

2022 

18:40

148/2022 U/s 

363, 376 (3) 

IPC 4r/w 3(a) 

of POCSO 

ACT

PANAMAR

AM

RAJEENA K 

JOSE

District and 

Sessions 

Court 

Kalpetta

11 JAMSHEER 

V A

Ammad 41 

Male

VARIYEKKAL 

HOUSE, 

VARAMPATTA, 

PANTHIPOYIL , 

PADINJARATHAR

A

POST 

OFFICE 

MANANTHA

VADY

11-03-

2022 

16:10

287/2022 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

MANANTH

AVADY

BIJU 

ANTONY-SI 

MANANTHA

VADY

BAILED BY 

POLICE

12 VIPIN K N MOHANAN 30 

Male

KORADATH 

(H),ELAVAYAL, 

CHOORALMALA

WIMS 

JUNCTION

11-03-

2022 

12:55

172/2022 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

MEPPADI ABDU M, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

13 KUNJIMU

HAMMAD

ISMAYIL 49 

Male

PANANGATTUTH

ODIYIL HOUSE , 

POOTHADI

poothadi 11-03-

2022 

12:25

204/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

KENICHIR

A

Ummer T.K BAILED BY 

POLICE

14 VARGHEES

E 

SEBASTIA

N

SEBASTIA

N

32 

Male

PUNNAMATTATH

IL HOUSE, 

KADALMAD 

POST, 

THOMATCHAL

MADAPARA

MBU

10-03-

2022 

18:30

203/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

KENICHIR

A

Ummer T.K BAILED BY 

POLICE

15 Paul Raj Palayya 54 

Male

Keezhakkathil (H), 

8th Number, 

Thazhe Arappatta

Thazhe 

Arappetta

10-03-

2022 

17:40

170/2022 U/s 

118(i) of KP 

Act

MEPPADI Abdu.M, SI BAILED BY 

POLICE



16 MUSTHAF

A

MOIDHU 31 

Male

EDAVATTAN 

HOUSE KELLOOR 

POST

THAVINJAL 

AMSAM 44 

TH MILE

10-03-

2022 

17:05

84/2022 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

THALAPU

ZHA

PALANI MV 

IP

BAILED BY 

POLICE

17 BENNY SEBASTIA

N

57 

Male

NAMBUSSERY , 

PALERY, 

KUNHOME

VALAD 

EDAMANA

10-03-

2022 

18:40

85/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

THALAPU

ZHA

PRAKASAN 

VK,SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

18 SIJILESH. 

T

VASU 27 

Male

PADINJAREKAD

UKATHARA 

HOUSE, 

KUTTIYADI,MOK

ERI

KANGIRAM

GADU

10-03-

2022 

16:00

211/2022 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THONDER

NADU

RAJAN D, SI BAILED BY 

POLICE

19 REJITH. KT KUMARAN 35 

Male

KADUKKATHAR 

HOUSE, 

KAYAKODI, 

KOVKUNNU

KANGIRAM

GADU

10-03-

2022 

16:05

211/2022 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THONDER

NADU

RAJAN D, SI BAILED BY 

POLICE

20 BINOY K J JOSE 40 

Male

KAPPIYARKUNN

EL MAKKIYAD 

KANGIRANGAD

MANTHAVA

DI

10-03-

2022 

12:10

280/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

MANANTH

AVADY

ABDUL 

GHADER

BAILED BY 

POLICE

21 SAJEESH 

US

SASI 36 

Male

UDUMBANAD 

VEED,MAJISTRA

TE 

KAVALA,KATTIK

ULAM

KATTIKULA

M

09-03-

2022 

18:15

105/2022 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

THIRUNEL

LY

ANILKUMA

R CR,SI 

THIRUNELL

Y

BAILED BY 

POLICE

22 AJMAL K koya (late) 22 

Male

Kallingal 

House,Mukkuthiku

nnu, Post, 

MUNDAKKOLLY 

CHEERAL Amsom, 

Noolpuzha 

Panchayath, 9 

Ward , Land Mark 

Kottakundu Paniya 

Colony

AMBALAVA

YAL

12-03-

2022 

20:00

188/2022 U/s 

354D, 

376(2)(n, 

376(3) IPC & 

Sec 4(1) r/w 

3(a), 6 r/w 

5(l),12 r/w 

11(iv) of 

POCSO ACT

AMBALAV

AYAL

Elizabeth K 

A Inspector 

SHO 

Ambalavayal

ADHOC 1- 

Kalpetta



23 THOHIR M 

U

UNEEN 30 

Male

MURINGOTTU 

KUZHIYIL 

HOUSE,THIRUVA

MBADI,KOZHIKO

DE

LAKKIDI 09-03-

2022 

17:10

117/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

VYTHIRI DINESH 

KOROTH 

IPSHO

BAILED BY 

POLICE

24 ABDULLA Kalanthan 39 

Male

Pazhayangadi 

house, 

Parakkadavu, 

Chekkiad

MATTILAYA

M

09-03-

2022 

16:25

210/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

THONDER

NADU

RAJAN D SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

25 NAZER OS SAIDHALA

VI

49 

Male

ODAKKUTTIYIL 

H KARYAMBADI 

PO 

KANIYAMBATTA

CHELAKKO

LLY

09-03-

2022 

14:45

202/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

KENICHIR

A

ROY PP SI 

KENICHIRA 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

26 GOPI KARUPPAN 80 

Male

OORUKKANDI 

COLONY, 

AMBALAPADI, 

MEENANGADI, 

PURAKKADI

MEENANGA

DI

09-03-

2022 

12:30

221/2022 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

MEENANG

ADI

SAJEEV 

PC,SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

27 Vineeta G Gopalan 20 

Male

Varipara paniya 

Colony,Ambalavay

al 

Amsom,Kadalmadu 

Post,Waynad 

Dist,Kerala,673593

Varipara 

Paniya 

Colony,Kadal

madu

10-03-

2022 

21:30

185/2022 U/s 

174 CrPC 

Alterd 304 

IPC and 75 

Of JJ Act

AMBALAV

AYAL

Elizabath K 

A IP SHO 

Ambalvayal,

Wayand

District and 

Sessions 

Court 

Kalpetta

28 AMALNAD

H

CHANDRA

SEKHARA

N

28 

Male

KALLOORMATT 

VEED,VALLIYOO

RKAV,MANANTH

AVADY

BAVALI 08-03-

2022 

18:45

103/2022 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

THIRUNEL

LY

ANILKUMA

R CR,SI 

THIRUNELL

Y

BAILED BY 

POLICE

29 VIPIN P M BABU P M 33 

Male

MANIYILPUTHA

NVEEDU HOUSE, 

KTTARAKKUNNU 

POST, 

MOTHAKKARA

UPPUNADA 08-03-

2022 

19:42

96/2022 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

VELLAMU

NDA

AJEESH V V 

, SI OF 

POLICE , 

VELLAMUN

DA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



30 Rigil NK Sasidharan 32 

Male

Nelliyakattukunnu

, Changdam 

,Tharuvana

UPPUNADA 08-03-

2022 

19:40

96/2022 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

VELLAMU

NDA

AJEESH V V 

, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

31 Aneesh Viswambara

n

38 

Male

Kizhakkeveettil 

House,Manalvayal,

Irulam

Chelakkolly 08-03-

2022 

18:42

201/2022 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

KENICHIR

A

Roy.P.P BAILED BY 

POLICE

32 VINEESH P Peethambar

an

40 

Male

POOVANIKKUNN

EL 

HOUSE,IRULAM

Chelakkolly 08-03-

2022 

18:44

201/2022 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

KENICHIR

A

Roy.P.P BAILED BY 

POLICE

33 Sumesh M.S Sudhakaran 41 

Male

Mupparapadavil 

House,Manalvayal 

po,Manalvayal

Chelakkolly 08-03-

2022 

18:46

201/2022 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

KENICHIR

A

Roy.P.P BAILED BY 

POLICE

34 Biju K.P Prabhakara

n

47 

Male

Kulamallil 

House,Manalvayal,

Irulam

Chelakkolly 08-03-

2022 

17:50

200/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

KENICHIR

A

Roy.P.P BAILED BY 

POLICE

35 TAJUDHEE

N

ABDULLA 42 

Male

NECHIKANDAN 

HOUSE 

KOLICHAL

SUGANTHA

GIRI

08-03-

2022 

16:05

116/2022 U/s 

285 IPC & 

118(e)(i) OF 

KP ACT & 6 

OF COTPA

VYTHIRI DINESH K 

,SI OF 

POLICE,VYT

HIRI PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

36 AHAMMED MAMMADE

ESA 

KUTTY

51 

Male

CHOKLY HOUSE 

AMBUKUTHY 

MUTTIL

Kapetta 08-03-

2022 

13:15

237/2022 U/s 

20(b)(II)(A) 

of NDPS Act

KALPETTA SI 

Sharfudeen 

K A

JFCM 

Kalpetta

37 SHABEERA

LI

YOOSUF 36 

Male

MANJAPPULLI 

(H), AMBILERI, 

KALPETTA

Meppadi 09-03-

2022 

16:05

169/2022 U/s 

174 CrPC 

Altered to 

304 IPC

MEPPADI Vibin A.B, IP SDM Court 

Mananthav

ady



38 RAJESH.K.

P

MANMADA

N

49 

Male

NELLIKUNNEL 

(H), VINAYAKA, 

KALPETTA

Meppadi 09-03-

2022 

16:05

169/2022 U/s 

174 CrPC 

Altered to 

304 IPC

MEPPADI Vibin A.B, IP SDM Court 

Mananthav

ady

39 ATHIN K DINESH 

KUMAR

28 

Male

KARAKKATTIL 

HOUSE 

ERANJIKKAL PO 

KOZHIKODE

LAKKIDI 08-03-

2022 

00:30

115/2022 U/s 

279 IPC

VYTHIRI JAYACHAN

DRAN, SI OF 

POLICE,VYT

HIRI PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

40 Nevil Joseph 40 

Male

Rodue House, 

Kottavayal 

Puthoorvayal

Kalpetta 07-03-

2022 

22:25

236/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

KALPETTA Pramod P BAILED BY 

POLICE

41 Anoop Rajappan 31 

Male

Velliyampalliyil 

House,Marakkadav

u,Pulpally

KOLARATT

UKKUNNU

07-03-

2022 

18:35

199/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

KENICHIR

A

Roy.P.P BAILED BY 

POLICE

42 MOHANAN 

T

VELAYUD

HAN

58 

Male

THONIPPADAM 

(H), MANKUNNU, 

NELLIMUNDA

Meppadi 07-03-

2022 

16:10

165/2022 U/s 

174 CrPC 

Altered to 

302 IPC

MEPPADI Vibin A.B JFCM 

Kalpetta

43 MUHAMME

D SINAN 

PK

NOORUDH

EEN

18 

Male

PALAKKUNNIL 

HOUSE, 

RATTAKKOLLY, 

KALPETTA

PADINJARA

THARA

07-03-

2022 

01:45

146/2022 U/s 

22(b), 

20(b)(ii)(A) of 

NDPS Act

PADINJAR

ETHARA

SI 

CHANDRAN

JFCM Court 

11 

Mananthav

ady

44 BASHEER 

V

ABDUL 

RAHMAN

25 

Male

VADAKKAYIL 

HOUSE, RIPPON 

Post 

PUTHUKAD,MUP

PAINAD Meppadi

PADINJARA

THARA

07-03-

2022 

01:50

146/2022 U/s 

22(b), 

20(b)(ii)(A) of 

NDPS Act

PADINJAR

ETHARA

SI 

CHANDRAN

JFCM Court 

11 

Mananthav

ady

45 ANAS K AHAMMED 18 

Male

VADAKKEYIL 

HOUSE, RIPON 

Post MUPPAINAD 

Meppadi

PADINJARA

THARA

07-03-

2022 

01:54

146/2022 U/s 

22(b), 

20(b)(ii)(A) of 

NDPS Act

PADINJAR

ETHARA

SI 

CHANDRAN

JFCM Court 

11 

Mananthav

ady



46 SAJAS. M ISMAYIL 24 

Male

CHANDROTH 

HOUSE, 

KALLAYI, 

ANJARAKKANDY,

PADUVILAYIL 

Kannur Rural

PADINJARA

THARA

07-03-

2022 

01:48

146/2022 U/s 

22(b), 

20(b)(ii)(A) of 

NDPS Act

PADINJAR

ETHARA

SI 

CHANDRAN

JFCM Court 

11 

Mananthav

ady

47 ALTHAF 

BARGEES

FAISAL 24 

Male

MATHIVALAPPIL 

HOUSE, SALAFI 

JABAL, 

MORAYUR, 

MALAPPURAM

PADINJARA

THARA

07-03-

2022 

01:56

146/2022 U/s 

22(b), 

20(b)(ii)(A) of 

NDPS Act

PADINJAR

ETHARA

SI 

CHANDRAN

JFCM Court 

11 

Mananthav

ady

48 Albin Bazil 20 

Male

kannappilil House, 

lace'd'g;d;e> 

hamdJdjd 

kcdheNkdkzendnf

ambalavayal,

wayand

07-03-

2022 

23:55

182/2022 U/s 

279 IPC

AMBALAV

AYAL

Shajahan k A 

Age 57

BAILED BY 

POLICE

49 ABDHULL

A

SHARAFUD

HEEN

39 

Male

PUTHANVEETTIL 

H MANALVAYAL 

PO IRULAM 

MICHABHOOMI

IRULAM 

MICHABHO

OMI

06-03-

2022 

20:20

197/2022 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

KENICHIR

A

ROY PP SI 

KENICHIRA 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

50 KRISHNAN APPU 45 

Male

KALARIKKAL 

HOUSE 

VARADOOR POST 

NEAR MILMA 

SOCIETY 

KANIYAMBATTA 

VILLAGE

CHENDAKK

UNI

06-03-

2022 

19:15

213/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

MEENANG

ADI

PAUL CP, SI 

MEENANGA

DI PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

51 VARGHESE MATHEW 69 

Male

KALKKUZHIYIL 

HOUSE, 

KALPETTA

CHERUKAT

TOR 

AMSOM 

KAITHAKK

AL

06-03-

2022 

19:20

140/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

PANAMAR

AM

LAKSHMAN

AN. O.N , SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



52 ARUN 

BABU

VARGHESE 44 

Male

VAZHAYATH 

HOUSE 

NELLIMALAM 

THRIKAIPETTA 

MEPPADI

KALPETTA 

POLICE 

STATION

06-03-

2022 

18:00

232/2022 U/s 

323, 498(A) 

IPC

KALPETTA PRAMOD P BAILED BY 

POLICE

53 SUJITH TK SIVAN 40 

Male

ORAMPOYIL 

HOUSE 

KARIYATTU 

PARAM, 

PATTIOM , 

KANNUR

BOYS TOWN 06-03-

2022 

14:45

83/2022 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THALAPU

ZHA

ABDULLA, 

SI OF 

POLICE, 

THALAPPU

ZHA PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

54 Binu George George 48 

Male

Kizhakkekara 

House,Cheengode,

Nadavayal

Cheengode 07-03-

2022 

14:30

196/2022 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

KENICHIR

A

Roy.P.P BAILED BY 

POLICE

55 SHIHABUD

HEEN

HAMSA 37 

Male

KANJIRATHINGA

L HOUSE, 

KARIMBUMMAL, 

PANAMARAM

PANAMARA

M AMSOM 

KARIMBUM

MAL

06-03-

2022 

12:25

139/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

PANAMAR

AM

LAKSHMAN

AN. O.N , SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

56 Biju P P Paulose 45 

Male

Annakkadan 

House,Chulliyode 

post,Anappara,nen

meni 

Amsom,kerala

ambalavayal,

wayand

06-03-

2022 

09:40

181/2022 U/s 

279 IPC & 

3(1)r/w 181 

of MV ACT

AMBALAV

AYAL

Sobin K k Si 

Of police 

ambalavayal 

police station

BAILED BY 

POLICE

57 ARUN 

BABU

VARGHEES 42 

Male

VAZHAYATH 

HOUSE 

NELLIMALAM 

THRIKAIPETTA 

MEPPADI

MESSHOUS

E ROAD

06-03-

2022 

00:15

231/2022 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

KALPETTA KASSIM.T BAILED BY 

POLICE


